

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11299/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/3/3008 in Stay Application dated 11/02/2008 in WP No. 236/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SC.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, AAG, Uttarakhand  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition as well as on the prayer

for interim relief returnable in the month of July, 2008.

(R.K. Dhawan) (Veera Verma)  
Court Master Court Master