

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 OF 2009 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 162 OF 2009

BHOMIK GOEL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

WITH  
I.A. NO.3 OF 2009 IN W.P(C) NO. 189 of 2009

Date: 29/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List IA No.3 of 2009 in both the petitions on Monady, 01 st  
June, 2009.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

( Indu Satija)  
Court Master