

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 162 OF 2009

BHOMIK GOEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,stay and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 189 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T. and and directions and office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C)NO.11299/2008

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 31/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.N.Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava,Adv.

Mr.Noorullah, Adv.

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr.Atul Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 11.08.2009 for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master