

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 162 OF 2009

BHOMIK GOEL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and directions and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 189 of 2009

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exem. from filing O.T. and directions and office report)

WITH S.L.P. [C] NO.11299/2008

(with appln. for exem. from filing O.T. and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

Date: 17/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshni, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta , Adv.

Mr. Annam D.N. Rao , Adv

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitions are adjourned.

(Sunil Kumar)
A.R.-Cum-P.S.(Veera Verma)
Court Master